





Guibin Qiao 喬貴賓 Director and Professor Department of Thoracic Surgery Guangdong General Hospital Guangzhou China

- Chairman of Thoracic Surgery Society, Guangdong Medical Industry Association
- Member of the Standing Committee of the Society of Lung Cancer, Chinese Anti-Cancer Association
- Member of the Standing Committee of the Society of Thoracic Surgery, Chinese Research Hospital Association
- Member of the Standing Committee of the Society of Gastroesophageal Reflux Disease, China International Exchange and Promotion Association for Medical and Healthcare
- Member of the Standing Committee of the Society of Thoracic Surgery, Guangdong Medical Doctor Association
- Member of the Standing Committee of the Society of Thoracic Surgery, and Associate Director of Lung Cancer Study Group, Guangdong Medical Association
- Vice Director of Guangdong Minimally Invasive Surgery Association
- Member of the Standing Committee, and Associate Director of Thoracic Oncology Study Group, Guangdong Oncology Association
- Member of the Standing Committee of the Society of Lung Cancer, Guangdong Anti-Cancer Association
- Member of the Standing Committee of the Society of Cancer Prevention and Treatment, and Associate Director of The Society of Thoracic Oncology, Guangdong Province Hospital Association
- Editor of Journal of Thoracic Disease, Chinese Journal of Minimally Invasive Surgery, Journal of International Oncology
- Reviewer of Lung Cancer, Journal of Thoracic Oncology, National Medical Journal of China

廣東省人民醫院胸外科主任,主任醫師 中山大學腫瘤學博士,德國石荷州大學醫學博士,博士研究生導師

廣東省醫療行業協會胸外科管理分會主任委員 廣東省醫師協會胸外科分會副主任委員 廣東省醫學會微創外科分會副主任委員 中國研究型醫院學會胸外科學專業委員會常委 中國醫療保健國際交流促進會胃食管反流多學科分會常委 中國醫師協會胃食管反流分會委員 中國醫師協會內鏡分會胸腔鏡學組委員 中國抗癌協會肺癌專業委員會委員 中國醫藥教育協會胸外科分會常委

"Journal of Thoracic Disease"、"中國微創外科雜誌"、"國際腫瘤學雜誌"編委。 "Lung Cancer", "Journal of thoracic oncology"和"中華醫學雜誌"審稿人。